EL DORADO COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY TRANSPORTATION DIVISION

Sheet	1	of	1
0.1001		·	1

Contract Change Order

Change Requested by: Engineer X Contractor

CCO No.	Suppl. No.	Contract No.	Contract Name	Federal Number(s)
7	2	PW 09-30425 CIP No. 73320 (03-3E9804)	Pleasant Valley Road (SR-49) / Patterson Drive Intersection Signalization (03-ED-49-PM10.6/10.9)	None

To Western Engineering Contractors, Inc.

Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and specifications for this contract.

NOTE: This change order must be approved by the Board of Supervisors. [x]Yes [] No

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate.

Extra Work at Force Account:

Provide additional funds for the work required and defined in the original Contract Change Order No. 7 and Contract Change Order No. 7.1.

Contract Change Order No. 7.2 Estimated Increase = \$18,000.00

By reason of this order the time of complet	tion will be adjusted as follows: Deferred	
Submitted by		
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE/
TICK I A	Keith Flaherty, P.E., Resident Engineer	164/14/15
Approved		
SIGNATURE 1	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE /
1/6	John Kahling, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering	04/14/15
Approved	7,	
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
Ka William	Bard R. Lower, Director of Transportation	1 / n/ /n
Darde forms	Community Development Agency	7/4/15
Approved //		
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
At M Do lett	Steve Pedretti, Director	4/14/15
Jun 11. Pedini.	Community Development Agency	1717713
Approved		
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
D.VIN L	Brian Veerkamp, Board Chair	Much
The Vindo	El Dorado County Board of Supervisors	4/14/15
	n careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal	
	as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for	
And the second s	shown above. The prices and terms of payment shown above compris ive costs, and all overhead costs incurred as a result of this contract	The same and the s
	his order, your attention is directed to the requirements of the specifi	
ordered work and filing a written protes		cation as to proceeding min the
Contractor Acceptance by		
SIGNATURE	(PRINT NAME & TITLE)	DATE
lada -		
) VI a		